OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offi
	ORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY  To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Paragon Suites, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Individual(s) Association   General Partnership Limited Partnership   Corporation- State: ✓ Other Limited Liability Company   Citizenship (see guidelines) Washington   Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes ✓ No   3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):   Execution Date(s) August 8, 2006   ✓ Assignment Merger   Security Agreement Change of Name   Other	Name:Paragon Corporate Housing LLC Internal Address: Suite D-114  Street Address: _2455 George Weshington Way City: _Richland State: Washington Country: U.S.AZip: 99354  Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship  Other _LC Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,209,576
C. Identification or Deposition of Tradew - I/-) / - 4 570-	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filling PARAGON SUITES-Registration No. 2,209,576	। Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: H. Albert Richardson, Esc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved;
Internal Address: Suite 4800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: _701 Fifth Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed PREVIOUSLY PAID
City: <u>Seattle.</u>	8. Payment Information:
State: Washington Zip: 98104	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 206-381-33087	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 206-381-3301/ Email Address: richardson@backlaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	February 1, 2007
.H. Albert Richardson, Esq.	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:
Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet	

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paragon Suites, LLC, (hereinafter "Assignor"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having its principal place of business at 2455 George Washington Way Suite D-114, Richland, Washington 99354, is the owner of the following service mark (hereinafter "the Mark"), and the following United States registration for the same:

Mark

Registration No.

Date of Reg.

PARAGON SUITES

2,209,576

December 8, 1998

AND WHEREAS, Paragon Corporate Housing LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 2455 George Washington Way, Suite D-114, Richland, Washington 99354 where correspondence may be received is desirous of acquiring all rights to said Mark and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to said Mark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark.

John B. Crook declares that he is authorized to execute this instrument on behalf of Assignor, that all statements made herein are of his own knowledge and are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the assignment.

Dated this 5 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006.

Paragon Suites, LLC, ASSIGNOR

08/17/2006 DBYRNE

00000007 2209576

01 FC:8581

40.00 OP

Title Managing Parther

A NEGALI ARAGO NAKA HARII OLOOO HARII AANNA DOOLA CIINA KAKA

Page 1 of 2

CR10-2-1001 ASSIGNMENT

08-14-2006

U.S. Patent & 7MOte/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #25